 Single-Chip Voice Recording & Playback Device
for Single 20 to 30 Second Message
Page 1
Features
• Single-chip, high quality voice recording & playback
solution
- No external ICs required
- Minimum external components

SEE NOTE 9
APLUS                        APR9301
Ordering Information
Figure 8 Product Number Descriptor Key
Package Pin Grade Part Number
SOIC 28 Commercial APR9301S
P-600 28 Commercial APR9301P
Die Commercial APR9301X
Duration Designator:
S = Seconds
M = Minutes
E = Evaluation Board
Device Family:
15 = 15xx
17 = 17xx
19 = 19xx
Duration:
30 = 20 to 30 seconds
60 = 40 to 60 seconds
      _ _ _ _ __
Special Temperature Field:
Blank = Commercial Packaged (0o C to +70o C)
= Commercial Die (0o C to +50o C)
E = Extended (-20o C to +70o C)
I = Industrial (-40o C to +85o C)
Package Type:
P = 28-lead 0.600-inch Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
T = 28-lead 8 X 13.4mm Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
S = 28-Lead 0.300-Inch Plastic Small Outline Package (SOIC)
C = 28-Ball CSP, Consult Factory
X = Die
Note:
Not all options or combinations are available. Consult your local Distributor or Sales Representative for option availability.
APLUS                         APR9301
Page 9
 Single-Chip Voice Recording & Playback Device
for Single 20 to 30 Second Message
                         Page 1
Features
• Single-chip, high quality voice recording & playback
solution
- No external ICs required
- Minimum external components
• Non-volatile Flash memory technology
- No battery backup required
- 100K record cycles (typical)
- 100-year message retention (typical)
• Single message of 20 to 30 seconds, with external resistor
selection
• User-friendly, easy-to-use operation
- Programming & development systems not required
- Level-activated recording & edge-activated
playback switches
• Low power consumption
- Operating current: 25 mA (typical, no load)
- Standby current: 1 mA (typical, no load)
• Automatic power-down feature for longer battery life
• Chip enable pin for simple message expansion
• Single 5 V power supply
General Description
The APR9301 device offers true single-chip solid-state
storage capability and requires no software or microcontroller
support. It provides high-quality recording and playback with
a single 20- to 30-second message. It is ideal for portable
voice recorders, toys, and many other consumer and
industrial applications.
APLUS integrated analog/multi-level storage technology is
implemented in advanced Flash non-volatile memory cells,
each of which can typically store more than 256 voltage